Manufacturing Company, Inc.

~ CT__HK3

SERIAL#




CTH-K3 CTBH-K3 CT10H-K3 CT12H-K3
REF# DESCRIPTION QTyY PART NUMBER QTYy PART NUMBER QTY PART NUMBER

1 Frame 1 MPU002731K3 1 MPU002732K3 1 MPUD02836K3

2 Elbow 45 Deg. 1 MFP01396 1 MFP01397 1 MFP01398

3 Lock, Circle Ring 1 5PMP2123-03 1 5PMP2123-04 1 5PMP2123-05

4 Gasket, Rubber 1 5PNP1622-01 1 5PMP1624-01 1 5PMP1625-01

5 " |impeller, 14" MFP06007

5 impeller, 15-1/2" MFP06011 MFP06015

5 impeller, 17" MFP06006 |MFP06010 MFP06014

5 impeller, 19-1/2 " MFPO6005 MFP06009 MFP06013

6 Strainer, Intake 1 MPUO002546 1 MPU002558 1 MPUD02535

7 Plate, Outer Strainer Intake 1 MPU002500 1 MPU002500 1 MPUDD2500

8 Shaft, Rear 2"x 4'-3-3/4" 1 MPU002614 1 MPU002614 1 MPUD02614

8 Assembly, Double Joint 1 PUJ01990 1 PUJD1930 1 PUJ01950
10 Shaft, Front 2"x 5-7-1/2" 1 MPU002615 1 NIPUD02615 1 MPU002615
11 Bearing, 2" ) 3 |5BRGUCP211-32 3 |5BRGUCP211-32 3 |BBRGUCP211-32
12 Plate, Seal 1 NPUO002573R 1 NMPU002573R 1 MPU002573R
13 Greased, Bearing 1 5BRGSSUCF210-32 1 5BRGSSUCF210-32 1 5BRGSSUCF210-32
14 Seal, Tail Bearing 1 551.50200-8817H1L5 1 551.50200-8817H1L5 1 5S81.50200-8817H1L5
15 Key, Shaft 3 |MFP02998 3 |MFP02988 ' 3  |MFP02998
16 Nut, 1-1/2" Bronze 1 S5NUT1 1/2-10LHBRZ 1 5NUT1 1/2-10LHBRZ 1 5NUT1 1/2-10LHBRZ
17 PTO, 2"x 1-3/4 (20) 2500 5UJT392689 5U.J7392689 5UJT392689
17 PTO, 2"x 1-3/8 (21) 2500 5UJT7392686 5UJT7392686 5UJT392686
17 PTO, 2"x 1-3/8 (6) 2500 5UJT382688 5UJ7392688 5UJT392688







L2020 dIn

02020Nd

00SS-221L1rNs b . S40A as

00595-20€1rNs 4 JUIOf |BSIBAILN 06

¢e9sv8LLrng 4 BOA €6
L

900zornd

vé

HBUS M [ 3OA

066kornd




CTH-K3
REF# DESCRIPTION QTY PART NUMBER
12 Plate, Seal 1 MPU002573R
13 Greased, Bearing 1 5BRGSSUCF210-32
14 Seal, Tail Bearing 1 5SL.50200-8817H1LS
18 Bott, 3/8"x 1-1/2" Plow 18 |5BLTPL38112Z
18A Washer 3/8" Flat 30 |5WSHFLT38S
18B Washer, 3/8" Lock 30 |5WSHLOCK38S
18C Nut, 3/8" Brs 26 |5NUT38HXBRS
19 Bolt, 3/8"x 1/2" 4  |5BLT3834NCHXZ
18A Washer 1/2" Flat 4  |BWSHFLT12S
19B Washer, 1/2" Lock 4 |BWSHLOCK12S8
20 Bolt, 5/8"x 1-1/2" 4  |5BLT58112NCHXZ
20A Washer, 5/8" Lock 4 5WSHLOCKS8S
20B Washer 5/8" Flat 4  |5WSHFLT58S




